Incident Date Report Number

8/10/2024

8/10/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2300 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2613
ALGONQUIN RD

2400 GOLF RD

4001 PARK DR
EUCLID/QUENTIN
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4780 CALVERT DR
2653 SMITH ST

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

1921 ALGONQUIN RD
2765 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 BERDNICK ST
3702 EMERSON AVE
5110 TOLLVIEW DR
2600 MARTIN LN

2600 MARTIN LN

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4770 KENILWORTH DR

Incident

MOTORIST ASSIST

MOTORIST ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK

SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ALARM

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/12/2024 7:41:41 AM



Incident Date Report Number

8/10/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024

8/10/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024

RMP24-001707

RMP24-001711
RMP24-001708
RMP24-001709
RMP24-001710

RMP24-001712

RMP24-001713

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX
WAY

4801 ESSEX WAY

2104 SIGWALT ST

4 MANOMET ON AUBURN
3401 CENTRAL RD

2403 GEORGE ST

2775 ALGONQUIN RD
2531 GERANIUM WAY
4722 ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:1458 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:5513
CHATEAU DR

1300 HICKS RD
3504 KINGFISHER LN
5511 CHATEAU DR

ESSEX WAY / ALGONQUIN
RD

2775 ALGONQUIN RD
GOLF RD / MEIJER DR
1301 MEIJER DR

5511 CHATEAU DR
2808 MILL CREEK LN

Incident

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

THEFT

HIT AND RUN

UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

UNWANTED SUBJECT
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO
CODE 2

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/12/2024 7:41:41 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/10/2024

8/10/2024

8/10/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024

RMP24-001714

RMP24-001715

2059 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:5201
TOLLVIEW DR

2406 ALGONQUIN RD

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2702 GROUSE LN
3710 BLUEBIRD LN
3710 BLUEBIRD LN
2920 QUENTIN RD
CARR ST /BIRCH LN
4726 ARBOR DR

2119 ADAMS ST
4730 ARBOR DR

2314 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2400 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2402
CARDINAL DR

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

THEFT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD PARTY

LOUD PARTY
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
LOUD PARTY

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

DOMESTIC

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

LOUD MUSIC

INVESTIGATION

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

8/12/2024 7:41:41 AM



