



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/10/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/10/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		APPROX LOC: 2613 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/10/2024		2400 GOLF RD	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		4001 PARK DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		EUCLID/QUENTIN	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/10/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		4780 CALVERT DR	<b>UNKNOWN PROBLEM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		2653 SMITH ST	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
8/10/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2024		2765 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		3600 BERDNICK ST	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		3702 EMERSON AVE	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2024		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/10/2024		4770 KENILWORTH DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/10/2024	<b>RMP24-001707</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/10/2024		4801 ESSEX WAY	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/10/2024		2104 SIGWALT ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2024		4 MANOMET ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/10/2024		3401 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/10/2024		2403 GEORGE ST	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/10/2024		2775 ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/10/2024	<b>RMP24-001711</b>	2531 GERANIUM WAY	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/10/2024	<b>RMP24-001708</b>	4722 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/10/2024	<b>RMP24-001709</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/10/2024	<b>RMP24-001710</b>	1460 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	
8/10/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		APPROX LOC:1458 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2024		APPROX LOC:5513 CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2024		1300 HICKS RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024	<b>RMP24-001712</b>	3504 KINGFISHER LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/10/2024		5511 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/10/2024		ESSEX WAY / ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/10/2024		2775 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2024		GOLF RD / MEIJER DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/10/2024		5511 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/10/2024	<b>RMP24-001713</b>	2808 MILL CREEK LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/10/2024		2059 HICKS RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
8/10/2024		APPROX LOC:5201 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2024		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/10/2024	<b>RMP24-001714</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/10/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2024		2702 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		3710 BLUEBIRD LN	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		3710 BLUEBIRD LN	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		2920 QUENTIN RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/10/2024		CARR ST / BIRCH LN	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/10/2024	<b>RMP24-001715</b>	2119 ADAMS ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/10/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		2314 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		2400 GOLF RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2024		APPROX LOC:2402 CARDINAL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT